
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VENOM CARTEL 1 Last start Masters winner RIS, 14/05/2022, R7, M 1M 5Y 2Y M2/1/2B. Van Deinsen 520939 15/0177

 2 STILTON FRECKLE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R11, P 1P 6M 8P M2/2/1P. Goodsell 520247 10/0205

 3 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Weighted points score BUL, 24/05/2022, R3, M 4M 1M 4M M2/1/1K. Keys 501339 10/0203

 4 BLACK PANDA Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R7, Y 3Y 6M 3Y M3/1J. Maitland 499878 7/0179

 5 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 25/05/2022, R12, M 7M 4P 3P M3/1B. Smith 520493 9/0167

 6 TOURELLO Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 7P M3/1K. Midson 498734 11/088

1 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 26 May 2022 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DAISY'S FERNANDO Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 1P 4/1/2L. Bowman 534146 7/4168

 2 VIANNA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 537211 7/6204

 3 ELLE YEAH 2 Last start winner GBN, 20/05/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 6C 5/2A. Manwaring 543684 5/2243

 4 XERXES BALE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543635 2/1246

 5 BOBBY DYNAMITE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R3, P 3P 5P (FTF)P 5/3C. Williams 542908 2/1183

 6 OCEAN KING Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/1L. Bowman 539737 4/3173

 7 NEXT OF KIN Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 549977 1/0171

 8 ROCKSTAR BRITT 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4R. Morley 529819 4/0114

 9 ROCKIN' ROMEO Last start Country winner GBN, 17/05/2022, R11, Y 1Y 7Y 4Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 2/085

 10 OAMARU BALE Dropping in grade NOW, 23/05/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532325 8/5107

 11 ROCKSTAR SUE Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 7C 5/4S. Evans 545387 2/0209

 12 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R4, Y 5Y 2P 2P 5/4K. Lambos 542265 1/0159

 13 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R3, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1R. Hatton 537473 4/3153

 14 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/0147

 15 VALOR Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0141

 16 GOING GETS TOUGH Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1J. Richardson 542155 4/3135

 17 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R6, Y 2Y 4Y 6P 5/1M. Newham 530540 6/3132

 18 TIGER ARMY Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1B. Dargan 539249 5/3132

 19 ROCKSTAR JAY BAY Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4S. Evans 547859 2/0132

 20 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Weighted points score GBN, 25/02/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2A. Tutt 536767 3/2126

 21 FLASHING DESIRE Weighted points score NOW, 17/04/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4R. Cooper 528126 4/0123

 22 RIVER STYX Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2K. Midson 535776 3/2123

 23 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score RIC, 25/05/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1117

 24 LICORICE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0111

 25 RUBY YAP Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2K. Midson 541968 3/2111

 26 DANA BULL Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R7, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/1M. Newham 528614 9/3109

 27 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R2, Y 4Y 3Y 4P 5/4M. Newham 530541 2/0102

 28 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R8, Y 4Y 4P 3Y 5/3R. Maitland 534552 2/199

 29 STELLIO Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 6P 3M 8Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 5/096

 30 RED RIDDLE Weighted points score RIS, 04/05/2022, R12, M 5M 7P 2Y 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/590

 31 DELANY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/490
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score BUL, 24/05/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1M. Burton 532610 6/587

 33 PARADE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/087

 34 TATTOOED BOY Weighted points score GBN, 06/05/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536442 1/087

 35 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 8P 8Y 7P 5/3B. Williamson 535626 2/184

 36 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/081

 37 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8M 5/1T. O'Regan 500384 6/381

 38 AQUA VITE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 7P 4Y 4P 5/4R. Johnston 528464 1/074

 39 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R11, Y 5Y 6P 5P 5/2M. Newham 499393 4/271

 40 DANA LEO Weighted points score BAT, 23/05/2022, R12, P 8P 6Y 4P 5/4M. Newham 542727 1/070

 41 DANA ALICE Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/3T. O'Regan 530543 3/166

 42 LORENTZ Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R11, Y 8Y 7P 8P 5/1L. Bowman 524986 4/362

 43 ATOM BOMB BABY Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R11, Y 6Y 6P 5Y 5/4R. Maitland 540225 1/059

 44 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/057

 45 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R5, Y 7Y 6P 7P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 537563 2/156

 46 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 8P 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/152

 47 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/251
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 5 365 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARD BASS Grade order Grade 3 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2W. White 532074 10/5214

 2 FOREVER THANKFUL Grade order Grade 5 1P 5C 2C 5/3K. Coleman 542697 5/1262

 3 SWEPTAIL Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 544373 6/1255

 4 XERXES BALE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543635 2/1246

 5 ROCKSTAR JIMMY Grade order Grade 5 2P 7C 3P 5/3S. Evans 545384 2/1221

 6 KALANY BALE Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 15/14207

 7 REVOLVER TWIST Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/1J. Reminis 533182 4/3186

 8 AMEENA'S ATHENA Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 2P 5/3D. Carter 530563 2/1180

 9 FLYING FAITH Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/3L. Burke 545078 2/1162

 10 ROCKSTAR BRITT 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 5P 5/4R. Morley 529819 4/0114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELLE YEAH 2 Last start winner GBN, 20/05/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 6C 5/2A. Manwaring 543684 5/2243

 2 XERXES BALE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543635 2/1246

 3 BOBBY DYNAMITE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R3, P 3P 5P (FTF)P 5/3C. Williams 542908 2/1183

 4 OCEAN KING Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/1L. Bowman 539737 4/3173

 5 NEXT OF KIN Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 549977 1/0171

 6 ROCKSTAR BRITT 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4R. Morley 529819 4/0114

 7 ROCKIN' ROMEO Last start Country winner GBN, 17/05/2022, R11, Y 1Y 7Y 4Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 2/085

 8 OAMARU BALE Dropping in grade NOW, 23/05/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532325 8/5107

 9 ROCKSTAR SUE Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 7C 5/4S. Evans 545387 2/0209

 10 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R4, Y 5Y 2P 2P 5/4K. Lambos 542265 1/0159

 11 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R3, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1R. Hatton 537473 4/3153

 12 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/0147

 13 VALOR Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0141

 14 GOING GETS TOUGH Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1J. Richardson 542155 4/3135

 15 TIGER ARMY Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1B. Dargan 539249 5/3132

 16 ROCKSTAR JAY BAY Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4S. Evans 547859 2/0132

 17 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R6, Y 2Y 4Y 6P 5/1M. Newham 530540 6/3132

 18 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Weighted points score GBN, 25/02/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2A. Tutt 536767 3/2126

 19 RIVER STYX Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2K. Midson 535776 3/2123

 20 FLASHING DESIRE Weighted points score NOW, 17/04/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4R. Cooper 528126 4/0123

 21 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score RIC, 25/05/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1117

 22 LICORICE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0111

 23 RUBY YAP Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2K. Midson 541968 3/2111

 24 DANA BULL Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R7, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/1M. Newham 528614 9/3109

 25 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R2, Y 4Y 3Y 4P 5/4M. Newham 530541 2/0102

 26 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R8, Y 4Y 4P 3Y 5/3R. Maitland 534552 2/199

 27 STELLIO Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 6P 3M 8Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 5/096

 28 RED RIDDLE Weighted points score RIS, 04/05/2022, R12, M 5M 7P 2Y 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/590

 29 DELANY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/490

 30 PARADE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/087

 31 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score BUL, 24/05/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1M. Burton 532610 6/587
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 TATTOOED BOY Weighted points score GBN, 06/05/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536442 1/087

 33 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 8P 8Y 7P 5/3B. Williamson 535626 2/184

 34 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/081

 35 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8M 5/1T. O'Regan 500384 6/381

 36 AQUA VITE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 7P 4Y 4P 5/4R. Johnston 528464 1/074

 37 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R11, Y 5Y 6P 5P 5/2M. Newham 499393 4/271

 38 DANA LEO Weighted points score BAT, 23/05/2022, R12, P 8P 6Y 4P 5/4M. Newham 542727 1/070

 39 DANA ALICE Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/3T. O'Regan 530543 3/166

 40 LORENTZ Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R11, Y 8Y 7P 8P 5/1L. Bowman 524986 4/362

 41 ATOM BOMB BABY Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R11, Y 6Y 6P 5Y 5/4R. Maitland 540225 1/059

 42 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/057

 43 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R5, Y 7Y 6P 7P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 537563 2/156

 44 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score YNG, 21/05/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 8P 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/152

 45 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/251

6 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 26 May 2022 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POP FAMOUS Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 2P M/1P. Coghlan 540515 0/0116

 2 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 2P M/1M. Suttle 548403 0/096

 3 SKEDDADLE BETTY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 17/05/2022, R3, Y 4P 3Y 5P M/1A. Tutt 536769 0/0110

 4 SHE'S DEBACLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 23/05/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 6P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/076

 5 AWESOME ISLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 08/04/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 2P M/1W. White 545237 0/072

 6 PISTOLS AT DAWN First start M/1P. Goodsell 554798 0/00

 7 PORCH PIRATE Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 23/05/2022, R2, P 4P M/1P. Hutchinson 554799 0/058

 8 ALL HEART Unplaced after 1 start YNG, 21/05/2022, R1, Y 7Y M/1T. O'Regan 548771 0/033

 9 BAGO DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1B. Harmey 533665 0/066

 10 WITHOUT GLORY Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1P. Coghlan 550860 0/057

 11 DARK ALLIANCE Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R1, Y 4Y 4Y 6Y M/1J. Maitland 536438 0/056

 12 KOLBABA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 6P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/052

 13 BUGATTI BREE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 8P M/1J. Gatt 548881 0/048

 14 OUR GIRL ELLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 7P M/1J. Gatt 540587 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELLE YEAH 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 20/05/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 6C 5/2A. Manwaring 543684 5/2243

 2 SPOTS LIKE FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 21/05/2022, R2, C 5C 3P 3P 5/2J. Alaban 536684 4/2222

 3 BELIEVE SO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 6C 5/3P. Goodsell 542359 2/1219

 4 ENERGIZER MISS Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2P. Goodsell 542363 6/2194

 5 TEN HUT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 2P 5/3W. White 546121 2/1159

 6 MISS BLUE FANCY Weighted points score WPK, 21/05/2022, R7, C 5C 2P 6P 5/2J. Alaban 536679 3/2153

 7 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score BAT, 23/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6Y 4P 5/4M. Newham 535129 3/0151

 8 SANIYAH BALE Weighted points score BAT, 23/05/2022, R7, P 3P 4Y 7P 5/4T. O'Regan 535672 5/0108

 9 PARADE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/087

 10 RAGING ROCCO Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R8, Y 8Y 5P 7Y 5/4R. Maitland 526574 1/083

 11 MACKTOWN BOY Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536447 2/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P MX 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BELIEVE SO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 6C 5/4P. Goodsell 542359 2/0219

 2 TEN HUT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 2P 5/4W. White 546121 2/0159

 3 CRACKER NIGHT Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4A. Dwyer 538036 3/086
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 1 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIXON BALE Last start winner DAP, 19/05/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 2P 1/2S. Rhodes 528168 21/18279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P 3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STILTON FRECKLE 2 Last start winner NOW, 23/05/2022, R11, P 1P 6M 8P 3/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 10/9205

 2 JAGORA BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R10, P 2P 3M 3M 3/1/2J. White 499387 15/12304

 3 MR. NATURAL Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/1P. Goodsell 542362 6/5276

 4 VENOM CARTEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R7, M 1M 5Y 2Y 3/1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 15/7177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 30 May 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHADOW BAN Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 3P M/1C. Williams 542914 0/0108

 2 SKEDDADLE BETTY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 17/05/2022, R3, Y 4P 3Y 5P M/1A. Tutt 536769 0/0110

 3 DROUGHT RELIEF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 12/05/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 4P M/1T. Sundstrom 534572 0/092

 4 BAGO DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1B. Harmey 533665 0/066

 5 KOLBABA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 6P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/052
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